



Republic of the Philippines
National Irrigation Administration
 REGION IV-A, CALABARZON

June 28, 2022

The Manager
R.T.Y. CONSTRUCTION
 No. 143 C.M. Recto St., Brgy. IX
 Lucena City, Quezon

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Sir :

Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the **Project Identification No:4ARO-IP-22-051** for the Construction of Canal Lining , Canal Structures and Terminal Facilities of **QUIPOT IRRIGATION PROJECT** in San Antonio,Tiaong & Candelaria, Quezon right after receipt hereof in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the items of work specified below;

ITEMS OF WORKS		QUANTITY		UNIT COST		TOTAL COST	
A. Mobilization / Demobilization							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization of Construction Equipment	1.00	L.S.	Php	50,000.00	Php	50,000.00
2	Construction Health & Safety Program	1.00	L.S.		435,400.00		435,400.00
3	Bunk House	1.00	L.S.		114,846.00		114,846.00
B. Canal Structures							
1	Class"A" Concrete(Barrel/Ret Wall/Flume)- Canal Structure	607.07	cu.m.	Php	17,500.00	Php	10,623,725.00
2	Class"A" Concrete (Ordinary)-Canal Structure	2,080.40	cu.m.		15,656.00		32,570,742.40
3	Structure Excavation (Mechanized)	3,354.14	cu.m.		111.00		372,309.54
4	Structure Backfill (Mechanized)	873.05	cu.m.		92.00		80,320.60
5	Concrete Joints & Joint Materials (Water Stop 3/8" x 9")	674.90	l.m.		2,021.00		1,363,972.90
6	Miscellaneous Metalworks and Materials (Trash Rack and Ladder Rung)	38.00	kg.		97.00		3,686.00
7	Disposal of Excavated Materials	2,203.69	cu.m.		297.00		654,495.93
8	Grouted Riprap	3,140.82	cu.m.		6,616.00		20,779,665.12
9	Embankment Construction & Compaction	12,666.99	cu.m.		593.00		7,511,525.07
10	36" dia x 1.00 M. R.C. Pipe	8.00	pcs.		8,987.00		71,896.00
11	24" dia x 1.00 M R.C. Pipe	24.00	pcs.		5,987.00		143,688.00
12	Concrete Demolition (Manual)	20.71	cu.m.		740.00		15,325.40
13	Rubble Masonry	14.92	cu.m.		7,396.00		110,348.32
C. Terminal Facilities							
1	Class"A" Concrete(Barrel/Ret Wall/Flume)- Canal Structure	29.44	cu.m.	Php	17,500.00	Php	515,200.00
2	Class"A" Concrete (Ordinary)-Canal Structure	1.46	cu.m.		15,656.00		22,857.76
3	Class"B" Concrete (Flooring)- Canal Structure	230.71	cu.m.		12,001.00		2,768,750.71
4	Class"B" Concrete (tie Bond)-Canal Structure	354.97	cu.m.		15,411.00		5,470,442.67
5	Structure Excavation (Mechanized)	1,917.30	cu.m.		185.00		354,700.50
6	Structure Backfill (Mechanized)	675.07	cu.m.		197.00		132,988.79
7	Clearing and Grubbing	2,858.50	cu.m.		148.00		423,058.00
TOTAL						PhP	84,589,944.71

In this connection , you are advised to submit to the Office for approval a complete construction program for the orderly performance of the Contract Works, showing in detail the proposed program operation for each item of work including the use of equipment right after receiving this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

RODEL T. YOUNG
 Manager
R.T.Y. CONSTRUCTION

WILSON M. LOPEZ
 Regional Manager A

cc: The Division Manager A
 Quezon Irrigation Management Office
 Lucena City

National Hi-way, Rizal St., Brgy. Sta. Clara Sur, Pila, Laguna, Philippines
 Tel. Nos.: (049) 559 0722 (Administrative) • 559 0723 (Engineering) • 559 0724 (COA) • 559 0727 (Regional Manager)
 • 576 5543 (Equipment) • 523 3668 (Finance) Telefax No.: (049) 559 0726

Website: region4a.nia.gov.ph • Facebook: www.facebook.com/region4a.nia.gov.ph
 TIN: 00091641504

NIA-RO-RIM-INT-Form-253Rev.00

